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Health and Safety
Before using the product and/or accessories, carefully read this manual  
and any manuals for compatible hardware. Retain instructions for future use.  
Parents or guardians of children should read this manual for safe use. 

Observe all warnings, precautions and instructions.

WARNING
RADIO WAVES 
Observe all signs and instructions that require an electrical device or radio product 
to be switched off in designated areas, such as gas/refueling stations, hospitals, 
blasting areas, potentially explosive atmospheres or aircraft.

YOUNG CHILDREN INJURIES 
CHOKING HAZARD – Small parts. Keep the product and accessories out of the reach 
of young children. 

NEVER DISASSEMBLE OR MODIFY THE PRODUCT OR ACCESSORIES
There is a risk of fire, electric shock or injury.

Precautions
Set up and handling
• Always ensure the product, accessories, or its connectors are free of liquid,  

excess dust and small particles.
• Do not expose the product, accessories, or battery to extremely high or low 

temperatures during operation, transportation, or storage.
• Do not leave the product or accessories in direct sunlight for extended periods  

(such as in a car during summer).
• Do not touch the connectors or insert anything into the product or accessories.
• Do not use the cables or connectors if they are damaged or modified.
• Do not place heavy items on the product, accessories or cables, throw or drop the 

product or accessories, or otherwise expose it to strong physical impact.

Use and handling
Care and cleaning 
Wipe with a soft, dry cloth. Do not use thinner, benzine, or alcohol. Avoid using 
wipes, chemical cloths, and other products that contain such substances.

End of life product recycling
The product is made of plastics and metals.  
Follow local regulations when disposing of the product. 

Where you see this symbol on any of our electrical products or packaging, it 
indicates that the relevant electrical product should not be disposed of as general 
household waste in the EU, UK, Türkiye, or other countries with separate waste 
collection systems available. To ensure correct waste treatment, please dispose of 
them via an authorised collection facility, in accordance with any applicable laws or 
requirements. Waste electrical products may also be disposed of free of charge via 
retailers when buying a new product of the same type.

Furthermore, within the UK and EU countries larger retailers may accept small waste 
electronic products free of charge. Please ask your local retailer if this service is 
available for the products you wish to dispose of. In so doing, you will help to 
conserve natural resources and improve standards of environmental protection in 
treatment and disposal of electrical waste.

Compliance information

This product has been manufactured by or on behalf  
of Sony Interactive Entertainment Inc., 1-7-1 Konan Minato-ku Tokyo, 108-0075 Japan.

Imported into Europe and distributed by (except the UK) Sony Interactive 
Entertainment Ireland Limited, 2nd Floor, 2/3 Rogers Lane, Dublin 2, Ireland. 

Inquiries related to product compliance in the EU should be sent to the 
manufacturer’s authorised representative, Sony Belgium, bijkantoor van  
Sony Europe B.V., Da Vincilaan 7-D1, 1930 Zaventem, Belgium.

For customers in the EU, UK and Türkiye  
RE Directive “Informal DoC” statement 
Hereby, Sony Interactive Entertainment Inc., declares that this product is in 
compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of 
Directive 2014/53/EU. For details, please access the following URL: 
https://compliance.sony.eu  
The frequencies used by the wireless networking feature of this product are the  
2.4 GHz range. Wireless frequency band and maximum output power: 
 – Proprietary 2.4 GHz: less than 10 mW. 

Specifications
Design and specifications are subject to change without notice. 

Input power rating 5 V  0.1 A

External dimensions
Approx. 48 × 16 × 8 mm

(width × height × depth)

Weight Approx. 4 g

Communication system PlayStation Link™ (2.4 GHz)

Operating temperature 5 °C to 35 °C

Guarantee
This product is covered for 12 months from date of purchase by the manufacturer’s 
guarantee provided by Sony Interactive Entertainment Europe Limited of  
10 Great Marlborough Street, London, W1F 7LP, United Kingdom. Please refer to the 
guarantee supplied in the PS5® package for full details or visit:  
https://www.playstation.com/legal/warranties/accessories/

Здоровье и безопасность
Перед использованием изделия и/или аксессуаров необходимо внимательно 
ознакомиться с данным руководством и руководствами для совместимого 
оборудования. Сохраните инструкции, чтобы у вас была возможность 
обращаться к ним в будущем. Родителям или опекунам детей следует 
прочитать это руководство для безопасного использования. 

Ознакомьтесь со всеми предупреждениями, мерами предосторожности  
и инструкциями.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ
РАДИОИЗЛУЧЕНИЕ 
Ознакомьтесь со всеми обозначениями и инструкциями, требующими 
отключения электрических устройств или радиоизделий в установленных 
местах, таких как заправочные станции, больницы, зоны взрывных работ, 
потенциально взрывоопасные среды или летательные аппараты.

ТРАВМЫ МАЛЕНЬКИХ ДЕТЕЙ 
ОПАСНОСТЬ УДУШЕНИЯ – содержит мелкие детали. Храните данное изделие  
и аксессуары в недоступном для детей месте. 

НЕ РАЗБИРАЙТЕ И НЕ ВНОСИТЕ ИЗМЕНЕНИЯ В ИЗДЕЛИЕ И 
АКСЕССУАРЫ
Существует опасность возгорания, поражения электрическим током или 
травмы.

Меры предосторожности
Настройка и обработка
• Следите за тем, чтобы на изделии, аксессуарах и разъемах не было жидкости, 

большого скопления пыли и мелких частиц.
• Не подвергайте изделие, аксессуары и батарею воздействию очень высоких  

или низких температур во время работы, транспортировки или хранения.
• Не оставляйте изделие или аксессуары под воздействием прямых солнечных 

лучей в течение длительного времени (например, в автомобиле летом).
• Не прикасайтесь к разъемам и не вставляйте в изделие любые  

посторонние предметы.
• Не используйте кабели или разъемы, если они повреждены или изменены.
• Не кладите тяжелые предметы на изделие, аксессуары или кабели,  

не бросайте и не роняйте изделие и не допускайте другого сильного 
механического воздействия.

• Продукцию следует хранить в оригинальной упаковке в темных, сухих,  
чистых, вентилируемых помещениях, изолированными от мест хранения  
кислот и щелочей.

• Транспортировка должна выполняться в оригинальной упаковке изготовителя.

Использование и транспортировка
Уход и очистка 
Протирайте изделие мягкой, сухой тканью. Не используйте растворитель,  
бензол или спирт. Не используйте салфетки, ткань, пропитанную химическими 
веществами, и другие изделия, содержащие такие вещества.

Переработка изделий с истекшим  
сроком службы
Это изделие изготовлено из пластика и металлов.  
При утилизации изделий соблюдайте местные нормативные требования.   

Информация о соответствии нормативным 
требованиям

Изготовитель данного устройства или компания, от имени которой изготовлено 
данное устройство - Сони Интерэктив Энтертейнмент Инк, 1-7-1 Конан, Минато-ку, 
Токио, 108-0075, Япония.

Импортер на территории Евразийского экономического союза (за исключением 
России и Беларуси) - ТОО «Меломан Home Video» 070019, Республика Казахстан, 
ВКО, г. Усть-Каменогорск, ул. Железнодородная, 112.

Дата изготовления указана на упаковке или на этикетке изделия после символов 
P/D в формате: P/D: MM.YYYY, где MM – месяц, а YYYY – год изготовления.

Произведено в Китае.

Реализацию осуществлять в соответствии с действующими требованиями 
законодательства.

Отслужившее изделие утилизировать в соответствии с действующими 
требованиями законодательства.

Характеристики
Конструкция и спецификации могут меняться  
без предварительного уведомления. 

Входящий ток 5 В  0,1 A

Внешние размеры
Прибл. 48 × 16 × 8 мм

(ширина × высота × глубина)

Вес Прибл. 4 r

Характеристики связи PlayStation Link™ (2,4 ГГц)

Температура эксплуатации От 5°C до 35°C

Гарантия
На данное изделие в течение 12 месяцев с даты покупки распространяется 
гарантия производителя, предоставляемая Sony Interactive Entertainment Europe 
Limited, 10 Great Marlborough Street, London, W1F 7LP, Великобритания. Подробную 
информацию см. в гарантийном талоне, который входит в комплект поставки 
PS5®, или на сайте:  
https://www.playstation.com/legal/warranties/accessories/

Здоров’я та безпека
Перш ніж використовувати виріб та/або аксесуари, уважно прочитайте цей 
посібник, а також усі посібники до сумісного устаткування. Зберігайте інструкції  
на випадок, якщо вони знадобляться Вам у майбутньому. Батькам чи опікунам 
неповнолітніх користувачів слід прочитати цю інструкцію задля безпечного 
використання виробу дітьми. 

Дотримуйтесь усіх застережень і вказівок.

УВАГА!
РАДІОХВИЛІ 
Дотримуйтеся всіх знаків і вказівок, які вимагають вимикати електричні прилади 
або радіопристрої у певних місцях, як-от на заправних станціях, у лікарнях, місцях 
вибухових робіт, потенційно вибухонебезпечних середовищах чи на борту літака.

РИЗИК ТРАВМУВАННЯ МАЛИХ ДІТЕЙ 
НЕБЕЗПЕКА ЗАДУШЕННЯ – дрібні деталі. Зберігайте виріб та аксесуари до нього  
в недосяжному для малих дітей місці. 

ЗАБОРОНЯЄТЬСЯ РОЗБИРАТИ ВИРІБ АБО АКСЕСУАРИ ДО НЬОГО  
ТА ВНОСИТИ ЗМІНИ ДО ЇХНЬОЇ КОНСТРУКЦІЇ
Це може призвести до пожежі, ураження електричним струмом або травмування.

Застережні заходи
Налаштування та поводження з виробом
• Завжди стежте, щоб на виробі, аксесуарах до нього та його роз’ємах  

не було рідини, надмірної кількості пилу та дрібних частинок.
• Оберігайте виріб, аксесуари до нього та батарею від впливу надто високої  

чи низької температури під час використання, транспортування та зберігання.
• Не залишайте виріб чи аксесуари до нього на тривалий час під прямим  

сонячним промінням (наприклад, у салоні автомобіля в спекотний день).
• Не торкайтеся роз’ємів і не вставляйте у виріб сторонні предмети.
• Не використовуйте кабелі та роз’єми, якщо їх було пошкоджено  

або модифіковано.
• Не ставте важкі предмети на виріб, аксесуари чи кабелі, не кидайте  

виріб і не піддавайте його сильним механічним ударам.
• Продукцію слід зберігати в оригінальній упаковці в темному, сухому, чистому, 

добре провітрюваному місці, далеко від кислот і лугів.
• Транспортування повинно виконуватися в оригінальній упаковці виробника.
• Продукцію слід зберігати в оригінальній упаковці в темному, сухому, чистому, 

добре провітрюваному місці, далеко від кислот і лугів.
• Транспортування повинно виконуватися в оригінальній упаковці виробника.

Використання виробу й поводження з ним
Догляд та чищення 
Протирайте м’якою сухою тканиною. Не використовуйте для чищення 
розчинники, бензин чи спирт. Уникайте використання вологих серветок, 
оброблених хімічними речовинами ганчірок та інших продуктів, що містять  
такі речовини.

Утилізація виробу після завершення  
терміну служби
Цей виріб виготовлений із металу та пластмаси.  
Дотримуйтеся місцевих норм під час утилізації цих виробів.   

Інформація про відповідність  
застосовним нормам

Виробник: Соні Інтеректів Ентертейнмент Інк., 1-7-1 Конан, Мінато-ку,  
Токіо 108-0075, Японія.

Уповноважений представник виробника в Україні з питань відповідності вимогам 
технічних регламентів: ТОВ «Соні Україна», вул. Іллінська, 8, м.Київ, 04070, Україна.

Дата виготовлення зазначена на упаковці або етикетці виробу після позначки 
“P/D” у наступному форматі: P/D: MM.YYYY, де MM – місяць, YYYY –  
рік виготовлення.

Вироблено у Китаї.

Справжнім Соні Інтеректів Ентертейнмент Інк. заявляє, що тип радіообладнання 
безпроводовий адаптер CFI-ZWA2 відповідає Технічному регламенту 
радіообладнання; повний текст декларації про відповідність доступний на 
веб-сайті за такою адресою:  
http://www.compliance.sony.ua/

Стандарт зв’язку 
(мережі, 

інтерфейсу 
передавання 

даних)

Смуга радіочастот, 
в якій працює 
(передавання/

приймання) 

Максимальна 
потужність 

випромінювання у 
зазначених  

смугах радіочастот 

Широкосмуговий
радіодоступ

(неспеціалізований

пристрій короткого

радіусу дії)

2405,35-2477,35 МГц < 10 мВт

Технічні характеристики
Дизайн і технічні характеристики виробу може бути змінено  
без попереднього повідомлення. 

Номінальна вхідна напруга 5 B  0,1 A

Зовнішні розміри
Прибл. 48 × 16 × 8 мм

(ширина × висота × довжина)

Вага Прибл. 4 г 

Система зв’язку PlayStation Link™ (2,4 ГГц)

Робоча температура Від 5 °C до 35 °C

Гарантія
На цей виріб протягом 12 місяців з дати покупки поширюється гарантія 
виробника, що надається компанією Sony Interactive Entertainment Europe Limited, 
розташованою за адресою 10 Great Marlborough Street, London, W1F 7LP, United 
Kingdom (Сполучене Королівство). Докладну інформацію можна знайти в гарантії,  
яка додається до PS5®, або на сторінці   
https://www.playstation.com/legal/warranties/accessories/

Денсаулықты қорғау және қауіпсіздік
Өнімді және/немесе аксессуарларды пайдалану алдында осы нұсқаулықты және 
үйлесімді жабдыққа арналған барлық нұсқаулықтарды мұқият оқып шығыңыз. 
Нұсқауларды болашақта пайдалану үшін сақтап қойыңыз. Балалардың 
ата-аналары немесе қамқоршылары қауіпсіз пайдалану үшін осы нұсқаулықты 
оқып шығуы керек. 

Барлық ескертулерді, сақтық шараларын және нұсқауларды орындаңыз.

АБАЙЛАҢЫЗ
РАДИОТОЛҚЫНДАР 
Газ/жанармай құю станциялары, ауруханалар, жарылыс жұмыстары аймақтары, 
ықтимал жарылғыш атмосфералар немесе ұшақ сияқты арнаулы аймақтарда 
электр құрылғыны немесе радио өнімін өшіруді талап ететін барлық белгілер мен 
нұсқауларды орындаңыз.

ЖАС БАЛАЛАРДЫҢ ЖАРАҚАТТАНУЫ 
ТҰНШЫҒУ ҚАУІПІ БАР – ұсақ бөліктер бар. Өнімді және аксессуарларды кішкентай 
балалардың қолы жетпейтін жерде сақтаңыз.

ӨНІМДІ НЕМЕСЕ АКСЕССУАРЛАРДЫ ЕШҚАШАН БӨЛШЕКТЕМЕҢІЗ 
НЕМЕСЕ ӨЗГЕРТПЕҢІЗ
Өрт, электр тогы соғу немесе жарақаттану қаупі бар.

Сақтық шаралары
Орнату және ұстау
• Өнімде, аксессуарларда және оның коннекторларында сұйықтық, артық шаң және 

ұсақ бөлшектер болмауын үнемі қадағалап жүріңіз.
• Пайдалану, тасымалдау немесе сақтау кезінде өнімге, аксессуарларға немесе 

батареяға өте жоғары немесе төмен температуралардың әсерін тигізбеңіз.
• Өнімді немесе аксессуарларды тікелей күн сәулесі түсетін жерде ұзақ уақытқа 

қалдырмаңыз (мысалы, жазда көлік ішінде).
• Коннекторларға тимеңіз немесе өнімнің ішіне ештеңе салмаңыз.
• Кабельдер немесе коннекторлар зақымдалған немесе өзгертілген болса,  

оларды пайдаланбаңыз.
• Өнім, аксессуарлар немесе кабельдер үстіне ауыр заттар қоймаңыз,  

өнімді лақтырмаңыз немесе тастай салмаңыз, не болмаса қатты физикалық  
күш қолданбаңыз.

• Өнімдерді бірегей қаптамасында, қышқылдар мен сілтілерден алыс қараңғы, 
құрғақ, таза, жақсы желдетілетін жерде сақтау керек.

• Тасымалдау өндірушінің түпнұсқалық қаптамасында орындалады.
• Өнімдерді бірегей қаптамасында, қышқылдар мен сілтілерден алыс қараңғы, 

құрғақ, таза, жақсы желдетілетін жерде сақтау керек.
• Тасымалдау өндірушінің түпнұсқалық қаптамасында орындалады.

Пайдалану және ұстау
Күтім және тазалау 
Жұмсақ, құрғақ шүберекпен сүртіңіз. Еріткіш, бензин немесе алкоголь 
қолданбаңыз. Майлықтарды, химиялық маталарды және құрамында осындай 
заттар бар басқа өнімдерді пайдаланбаңыз.

Пайдалану мерзімі аяқталған өнімді  
кәдеге жарату
Өнім металл мен пластмассадан жасалған.  
Өнімдерді тастаған кезде жергілікті ережелерді сақтаңыз.  

Нормативтік талаптарға сәйкестік  
туралы ақпарат

Өнімді шығарған немесе оның атынан дайындаған: Сони Интерэктив 
ЭнтертейнментИнк, Мекен-жайы: 1-7-1 Конан, Минато-ку, Токио 108-0075, 
Жапония.

Еуразиялық экономикалық одақ (Ресей мен Беларусьті қоспағанда) аумағындағы 
импорттаушы - «Меломан Home Video» ЖШС 070019, Қазақстан Республикасы, 
ШҚО, Өскемен қаласы, Железнодорожная көшесі, 112 үй. Қазақстан 
Республикасы жерінде тұтынушылардан кінәрат-талаптар қабылдайтын ұйым  
АО «Сони Электроникс» Представительство в Казахстане, 050059, Алматы,  
улица Иванилова, д. 58, 050059 Алматы қаласы, Иванилов көшесі, 58 үй.

Дайындалған күні бұйымның орамында немесе өнім заттаңбасындағы  
P/D белгісінің жанында келесі форматта көрсетілген: P/D: MM.YYYY,  
мұндағы MM- дайындалған айы, YYYY- жылы.

Қытайда жасалған.

Сатуды күшінде тұрған заң талаптарына сәйкес жүзеге асыру керек. 
Қызмет мерзімі біткен бұйымды күшінде тұрған заң талаптарына сәйкес залалсыз 
кәдеге асыру керек.

Сипаттамалары
Дизайны және техникалық сипаттамалары ескертусіз өзгертілуі мүмкін. 

Ену тогының көрсеткіші 5 B  0,1 A

Сыртқы өлшемдері
Шамамен 48 × 16 × 8 мм
(ені × биіктігі × тереңдігі)

Салмағы Шамамен 4 г 

Байланыс жүйесі PlayStation Link™ (2,4 ГГц)

Жұмыс температурасы 5 °C ден 35 °C

Кепілдік
Бұл өнімді сатып алған күннен бастап 12 ай ішінде оған Sony Interactive 
Entertainment Europe Limited компаниясы (10 Great Marlborough Street,  
Лондон, W1F 7LP, Біріккен Корольдік) ұсынған өндіруші кепілдігі қолданылады.  
Толық мәлімет алу үшін PS5® пакетіндегі кепілдікті қараңыз немесе мына  
сілтемеге өтіңіз:  
https://www.playstation.com/legal/warranties/accessories/

Zdrowie i bezpieczeństwo
Przed użyciem tego produktu lub akcesoriów należy uważnie przeczytać niniejszą 
instrukcję obsługi oraz instrukcje współpracującego z nimi sprzętu. Należy zachować 
instrukcję na przyszłość. Rodzice lub opiekunowie dzieci powinni zapoznać się  
z niniejszą instrukcją w celu zapewnienia im bezpieczeństwa podczas korzystania  
z niej. 

Należy przestrzegać wszystkich ostrzeżeń, zaleceń i instrukcji.

OSTRZEŻENIE
FALE RADIOWE 
Należy przestrzegać wszystkich oznaczeń i instrukcji, które wymagają wyłączenia 
urządzenia elektrycznego lub urządzenia radiowego w wyznaczonych miejscach, 
takich jak stacje benzynowe/stacje tankowania, szpitale, obszary, w których 
dochodzi do wybuchów, przestrzenie zagrożone wybuchem lub pokład samolotu.

URAZY MAŁYCH DZIECI 
NIEBEZPIECZEŃSTWO ZADŁAWIENIA – małe elementy. Produkt i akcesoria należy 
przechowywać w miejscu niedostępnym dla małych dzieci. 

NIE DEMONTUJ ANI NIE MODYFIKUJ PRODUKTU ANI AKCESORIÓW
Takie czynności niosą ze sobą ryzyko pożaru, porażenia prądem  
lub odniesienia obrażeń.

Środki ostrożności
Konfiguracja i obsługa
• Zawsze sprawdzaj, czy produkt, akcesoria i jego złącza są wolne od płynów, 

nadmiaru kurzu i małych cząsteczek.
• Nie wystawiaj produktu, akcesoriów ani baterii na działanie bardzo wysokiej  

lub bardzo niskiej temperatury w czasie korzystania z niego, przenoszenia  
go lub przechowywania.

• Nie wystawiaj produktu ani akcesoriów na bezpośrednie działanie promieni 
słonecznych przez dłuższy czas (np. latem w samochodzie).

• Nie dotykaj złączy ani nie umieszczaj w produkcie obcych przedmiotów.
• Nie używaj przewodów ani złącz, które są uszkodzone lub zmodyfikowane.
• Nie umieszczaj ciężkich przedmiotów na produkcie, akcesoriach ani przewodach, 

nie rzucaj produktem, nie upuszczaj go, ani w żaden inny sposób nie narażaj  
na silne wstrząsy fizyczne.

Używanie i obsługa
Czyszczenie i konserwacja 
Czyść za pomocą miękkiej, suchej ściereczki. Nie używaj rozcieńczalników,  
benzyny ani alkoholu. Unikaj stosowania chusteczek, ściereczek poddanych  
obróbce chemicznej i innych produktów zawierających takie substancje.

Utylizacja zużytych produktów
Produkt jest wykonany z tworzyw sztucznych i metali.  
Podczas utylizacji produktów należy przestrzegać lokalnych przepisów.

  

Jeśli widzisz ten symbol na dowolnym z naszych produktów elektrycznych lub  
jego opakowaniu, wskazuje on, że ten produkt nie powinien być wyrzucany do 
standardowych pojemników ze śmieciami w Unii Europejskiej, Wielkiej Brytanii, 
Turcji lub innym kraju, w którym dostępne są osobne systemy zarządzania 
odpadami. Aby zapewnić właściwe przetwarzanie odpadów, usuń je poprzez 
autoryzowany ośrodek ich zbierania, zgodnie z odpowiednimi prawami  
i wymaganiami. Zużyte produkty elektryczne można też pozostawić bezpłatnie  
u sprzedawcy podczas zakupu nowego produktu tego samego rodzaju.

Co więcej, w Wielkiej Brytanii i krajach Unii Europejskiej więksi sprzedawcy mogą 
bezpłatnie przyjmować niewielkie odpady elektryczne. Zapytaj lokalnego 
sprzedawcę czy taka usługa jest dostępna dla produktów, których chcesz się pozbyć. 
W ten sposób pomożesz chronić środowisko naturalne i poprawisz standardy 
ochrony środowiska w dziedzinie przetwarzania i usuwania odpadów elektrycznych.

Informacje dotyczące zgodności

Ten produkt został wyprodukowany przez firmę Sony Interactive Entertainment Inc., 
1-7-1 Konan Minato-ku Tokio, 108-0075 Japonia lub w jej imieniu.

Import i dystrybucja w Europie (poza Wielką Brytanią): Sony Interactive 
Entertainment Deutschland GmbH / Sony Interactive Entertainment Polska  
Sp. Z. o.o. / Sony Interactive Entertainment Italia S.p.A. / Sony Interactive 
Entertainment Benelux B.V. / Sony Interactive Entertainment France S.A. / Sony 
Interactive Entertainment España S.A. - Zeughofstrasse 1, 10997 Berlin, Germany. 
Sony Interactive Entertainment Ireland Limited, 2nd Floor, 2/3 Rogers Lane,  
Dublin 2, Ireland. 

Pytania na temat zgodności produktu z normami w UE należy kierować  
do autoryzowanego przedstawiciela producenta: Sony Belgium, bijkantoor  
van Sony Europe B.V., Da Vincilaan 7-D1, 1930 Zaventem, Belgia.

Dla klientów w UE, Wielkiej Brytanii i Turcji  
Nieoficjalna deklaracja zgodności z Dyrektywą RE 
Niniejszym Sony Interactive Entertainment Inc. oświadcza, że ten produkt jest 
zgodny z zasadniczymi wymaganiami oraz innymi stosownymi postanowieniami 
Dyrektywy 2014/53/UE. 
Szczegółowe informacje znaleźć można pod następującym adresem URL: 
https://compliance.sony.eu 
Częstotliwości wykorzystywane przez funkcję sieci bezprzewodowej tego produktu 
mieszczą się w zakresie 2,4 GHz. 
Pasmo częstotliwości bezprzewodowej i maksymalna moc wyjściowa: 
– Własne 2,4 GHz: poniżej 10 mW. 

Parametry techniczne
Konstrukcja i dane techniczne mogą ulec zmianie bez uprzedniego powiadomienia. 

Znamionowa moc wejściowa 5 V  0,1 A

Wymiary zewnętrzne
Około 48 × 16 × 8 mm

(szer. × wys. × głęb.)

Waga Około 4 g 

System łączności PlayStation Link™ (2,4 GHz)

Temperatura pracy Od 5 °C do 35 °C

Gwarancja
Ten produkt jest objęty 12-miesięczną gwarancją producenta, obowiązującą od  
daty zakupu. Gwarancja zapewniana jest przez firmę Sony Interactive Entertainment 
Europe Limited z siedzibą pod adresem 10 Great Marlborough Street, London,  
W1F 7LP, Wielka Brytania. Dokładne informacje znajdziesz w gwarancji dostarczonej 
w opakowaniu z konsolą PS5® lub na stronie:  
https://www.playstation.com/legal/warranties/accessories/



Zdraví a bezpečnost
Před použitím produktu a/nebo příslušenství si důkladně přečtěte tuto příručku  
a všechny příručky ke kompatibilnímu hardwaru. Pokyny si uschovejte pro budoucí 
použití. Rodiče a opatrovníci dětí by si měli přečíst tuto příručku v zájmu 
bezpečného používání. 

Dodržujte všechna varování, bezpečnostní opatření a pokyny.

VAROVÁNÍ
RADIO TALASI 
Dodržujte všechny značky a pokyny, které na příslušných místech, jako jsou čerpací 
stanice, nemocnice, místa s rizikem exploze, prostředí s nebezpečím výbuchu  
či v letadle, vyžadují vypnutí elektrických zařízení nebo rádiových produktů.

ZRANĚNÍ MALÝCH DĚTÍ 
NEBEZPEČÍ UDUŠENÍ – Obsahuje malé součásti. Produkt a příslušenství udržujte 
mimo dosah malých dětí. 

KONZOLI A JEJÍ PŘÍSLUŠENSTVÍ JE ZAKÁZÁNO ROZEBÍRAT A UPRAVOVAT
Hrozí riziko požáru, zásahu elektrickým proudem nebo úrazu.

Bezpečnostní opatření
Nastavení a manipulace
• Vždy dbejte na to, aby na produktu, příslušenství a jejich konektorech nebyly 

kapaliny, nadměrné množství prachu ani drobné částice.
• Při používání, manipulaci nebo uschování nevystavujte produkt, příslušenství  

ani baterii extrémně vysokým či nízkým teplotám.
• Produkt ani příslušenství nenechávejte po delší dobu na přímém slunci  

(například v autě v létě).
• Nedotýkejte se konektorů a nic do produktu nevkládejte.
• Nepoužívejte kabely ani konektory, pokud jsou poškozené nebo jakkoli pozměněné.
• Na produkt, příslušenství ani kabely nepokládejte těžké předměty,  

s produktem neházejte, nepouštějte jej na zem ani ho jinak nevystavujte  
silným fyzickým nárazům.

Používání a manipulace
Péče a čištění 
Otírejte měkkým suchým hadříkem. Nepoužívejte ředidlo, benzín ani alkohol. 
Vyhněte se vlhčeným ubrouskům, chemicky ošetřeným hadříkům a dalším 
produktům, které tyto látky obsahují.

Recyklace produktu na konci životnosti
Produkt je vyroben z plastů a kovů.  
Při likvidaci produktů postupujte podle místních předpisů. 

  

Pokud je na kterémkoli z našich elektrických produktů či balení uveden tento 
symbol, znamená to, že odpovídající elektrický produkt by v EU, Spojeném království, 
Turecku či jiných zemích, kde jsou k dispozici systémy sběru tříděného odpadu, 
neměl být likvidován spolu s běžným domácím odpadem. Aby bylo možné zajistit 
správné nakládání s odpadem, provádějte laskavě jeho likvidaci přes autorizované 
sběrné místo v souladu s veškerými platnými místními právními předpisy  
a požadavky. Elektrické výrobky můžete také nechat zlikvidovat zdarma prodejcem  
při zakoupení nového výrobku stejného typu. 

Ve Spojeném království a zemích EU je možné, že větší prodejci budou přijímat malé 
elektronické výrobky k likvidaci zdarma. Obraťte se na místního prodejce, který vám 
poskytne informace o dostupnosti této služby pro různé výrobky. Budete-li tento 
postup respektovat, pomůžete tím chránit přírodní zdroje a zlepšovat standardy 
ochrany životního prostředí v souvislosti se zpracováním a likvidací elektrických 
odpadů.

Informace ohledně souladu s předpisy

Tento produkt byl vyroben pro společnost nebo společností  
Sony Interactive Entertainment Inc., 1-7-1 Konan Minato-ku Tokyo,  
108-0075 Japonsko.

Dovoz do Evropy a distribuce (s výjimkou Spojeného království): Sony Interactive 
Entertainment Deutschland GmbH / Sony Interactive Entertainment Polska  
Sp. Z. o.o. / Sony Interactive Entertainment Italia S.p.A. / Sony Interactive 
Entertainment Benelux B.V. / Sony Interactive Entertainment France S.A. /  
Sony Interactive Entertainment España S.A. - Zeughofstrasse 1, 10997 Berlin, 
Germany. Sony Interactive Entertainment Ireland Limited, 2nd Floor, 2/3 Rogers 
Lane, Dublin 2, Ireland. 

Dotazy týkající se shody produktů v EU zasílejte autorizovanému zástupci  
výrobce, Sony Belgium, bijkantoor van Sony Europe B.V., Da Vincilaan 7-D1,  
1930 Zaventem, Belgie.

Spotřebitelům v EU, Spojeném království a Turecku  
Směrnice RE prohlášení „Informal DoC“ 
Sony Interactive Entertainment Inc. tímto prohlašuje, že tento produkt je ve shodě se 
základními požadavky a dalšími příslušnými ustanoveními směrnice 2014/53/EU. 
Podrobnosti lze získat na následující URL: https://compliance.sony.eu 
Frekvence, které využívají bezdrátové síťové funkce tohoto produktu,  
jsou v rozsahu 2,4 GHz. 
Bezdrátové frekvenční pásmo a maximální výstupní výkon: 
– Pásmo 2,4 GHz: méně než 10 mW. 

Technické údaje
Konstrukce a specifikace se mohou změnit bez upozornění. 

Vstupní jmenovitý výkon 5 V  0,1 A

Vnější rozměry
Přibl. 48 × 16 × 8 mm

(šířka × výška × hloubka)

Hmotnost Přibl. 4 g

Systém komunikace PlayStation Link™ (2,4 GHz)

Provozní teplota 5 °C az 35 °C

Záruka
Na tento produkt se vztahuje záruka výrobce (společnost Sony Interactive 
Entertainment Europe Limited se sídlem 10 Great Marlborough Street, Londýn,  
W1F 7LP, Spojené království) stanovená na dobu 12 měsíců od jeho zakoupení.  
Úplné informace viz záruční list přiložený v balení konzole PS5® nebo na webu:   
https://www.playstation.com/legal/warranties/accessories/

Egészség és biztonság
A termék és/vagy a kiegészítő eszközök használata előtt figyelmesen olvasd  
el az útmutatót és a kompatibilis hardverek útmutatóit. Őrizd meg az útmutatókat, 
hogy később is belelapozhass. A gyermekek szüleinek vagy gondviselőinek el kell 
olvasniuk az útmutatót a biztonságos használat érdekében. 

Tartsd be az összes figyelmeztetést, óvintézkedést és utasítást.

FIGYELEM!
RÁDIÓHULLÁMOK 
Tarts be minden olyan jelzést és utasítást, amely az elektromos készülék  
vagy rádiós termék kikapcsolását írja elő a kijelölt területeken, például 
benzinkutakon/üzemanyagtöltő állomásokon, kórházakban, robbantási  
területeken, robbanásveszélyes légkörökben vagy repülőgépeken.

KISGYERMEKEK SÉRÜLÉSEI 
FULLADÁSVESZÉLY – Apró részekből áll. A terméket és/vagy a kiegészítő eszközöket 
tartsd távol kisgyermekektől.

SOHA NE SZERELD SZÉT ÉS NE VÉGEZZ MÓDOSÍTÁST A TERMÉKEN 
VAGY A TARTOZÉKAIN
Fennáll a tűz, áramütés és meghibásodás veszélye.

Óvintézkedések
Beállítás és kezelés
• Mindig ügyelj arra, hogy a termék, a kiegészítő eszközök és a csatlakozók mentesek 

a folyadéktól, a felesleges portól és az apró részecskéktől.
• Működés, szállítás vagy tárolás közben ne tedd ki a terméket, a kiegészítő 

eszközöket vagy az akkumulátort szélsőségesen magas vagy alacsony 
hőmérsékletnek.

• Ne hagyd a terméket vagy a kiegészítő eszközöket hosszú ideig olyan helyen,  
ahol közvetlen napfény érheti (pl. a kocsiban nyáron).

• Ne érintsd meg a csatlakozókat, és ne helyezz idegen tárgyakat a csatlakozókba.
• Ne használd a terméket, a kábeleket vagy az aljzatokat, ha azok sérültek  

vagy módosítottak.
• Ne helyezz nehéz tárgyakat a termékre, a kiegészítő eszközökre és a kábelekre,  

ne dobáld és ne ejtsd le a terméket, és ügyelj arra, hogy ne érje más erős fizikai 
behatás sem.

Használat és kezelés
Ápolás és tisztítás 
Puha, száraz ruhával töröld át. Ne használj hígítót, benzint vagy alkoholt.  
Kerüld a törlőkendők, vegyszeres kendők és egyéb ilyen anyagokat tartalmazó 
termékek használatát.

A termék újrahasznosítása az életciklusa végén
A termék műanyagból és fémből készült.  
A termékek ártalmatlanításakor be kell tartani a helyi előírásokat. 

Ha ezt a jelet látod bármely elektromos termékünkön vagy annak csomagolásán,  
az azt jelenti, hogy az adott elektromos eszközt nem szabad háztartási hulladékként 
kezelni az EU, az Egyesült Királyság, Törökország, illetve más olyan országok területén, 
ahol rendelkezésre áll az szelektív gyűjtés lehetősége. A megfelelő hulladékkezelés 
érdekében hivatalos gyűjtőhelyen, az alkalmazandó jogszabályok vagy követelmények 
betartása mellett add le őket. Azonos típusú termékek vásárlása esetén a feleslegessé 
váló elektromos eszközök ingyenesen leadhatók a viszonteladóknál.

Az EU országaiban és az Egyesült Királyságban a nagyobb viszonteladók ráadásul  
a feleslegessé vált kisebb elektromos eszközöket is ingyenesen átvehetik. Érdeklődj  
a helyi viszonteladónál, hogy a szolgáltatás elérhető-e az általad leadni kívánt termék 
esetében. Ha így teszel, elősegíted a természeti kincsek megóvását és az elektronikus 
eszközökre vonatkozó környezetvédelmi tevékenységek színvonalának javulását.

Megfelelőségi információk

A termék gyártója a Sony Interactive Entertainment Inc., 1-7-1 Konan Minato-ku Tokyo, 
108-0075 Japán vagy annak megbízottja.

Európai importőr és forgalmazó (az Egyesült Királyság kivételével):  
Sony Interactive Entertainment Deutschland GmbH / Sony Interactive Entertainment 
Polska Sp. Z. o.o. / Sony Interactive Entertainment Italia S.p.A. /  
Sony Interactive Entertainment Benelux B.V. / Sony Interactive Entertainment France 
S.A. / Sony Interactive Entertainment España S.A. - Zeughofstrasse 1, 10997 Berlin, 
Germany. Sony Interactive Entertainment Ireland Limited, 2nd Floor, 2/3 Rogers Lane, 
Dublin 2, Ireland. 

Az Európai Unióban a termék megfelelőségével kapcsolatos kérdésekben a gyártó 
meghatalmazott képviselője illetékes: Sony Belgium, bijkantoor van Sony Europe B.V., 
Da Vincilaan 7-D1, 1930 Zaventem, Belgium.

Az európai uniós, egyesült királyságbeli és török vásárlók részére  
RE irányelv „nem hivatalos DoC”-nyilatkozat 
A Sony Interactive Entertainment Inc. kijelenti, hogy ez a termék megfelel  
az 2014/53/EU irányelv követelményeinek és vonatkozó rendelkezéseinek. 
További információkat a következő weboldalon találhatsz: 
https://compliance.sony.eu 
A termék vezeték nélküli hálózati funkciója 2,4 GHz-es tartományt használ. 
Vezeték nélküli frekvenciasáv és maximális kimenő teljesítmény: 
– Saját 2,4 GHz: legfeljebb 10 mW. 

Termékjellemzők
A kialakítás és a műszaki adatok bejelentés nélkül változhatnak. 

Névleges bemenő teljesítmény 5 V  0,1 A

Külső méret
Kb. 48 × 16 × 8 mm

(szélesség × magasság × mélység)

Tömeg Kb. 4 g

Kommunikációs rendszer PlayStation Link™ (2,4 GHz)

Üzemi hőmérséklet 5 °C és 35 °C között

Garancianyilatkozat
A termékre a vásárlástól számított 12 hónapos gyártói garancia vonatkozik, amelyet  
a Sony Interactive Entertainment Europe Limited, 10 Great Marlborough Street, London, 
W1F 7LP, United Kingdom biztosít. További részletekért tekintsd át a PS5® 
csomagolásában található garancialevelet vagy látogass el ide:   
https://www.playstation.com/legal/warranties/accessories/

Bezpečnosť a ochrana zdravia
Pred použitím tohto produktu a/alebo príslušenstva si pozorne prečítajte tento návod  
a všetky návody ku kompatibilnému hardvéru. Pokyny si uchovajte na budúce použitie. 
Tento návod by si v záujme bezpečného používania mali prečítať rodičia alebo 
opatrovníci detí. 

Dodržiavajte všetky upozornenia, opatrenia a pokyny.

UPOZORNENIE
RÁDIOVÉ VLNY 
Riaďte sa všetkými značkami a pokynmi, ktoré vyžadujú vypnutie elektrického 
zariadenia alebo výrobku vyžarujúceho rádiové vlny na určených miestach,  
ako sú čerpacie stanice, nemocnice, oblasti a prostredia s nebezpečenstvom výbuchu, 
alebo lietadlá.

ZRANENIA MALÝCH DETÍ 
NEBEZPEČENSTVO UDUSENIA – Obsahuje malé časti. Tento produkt a príslušenstvo 
udržujte mimo dosahu malých detí. 

PRODUKT ANI JEHO PRÍSLUŠENSTVO NIKDY NEROZOBERAJTE  
ANI NEUPRAVUJTE
Existuje riziko požiaru, úrazu elektrickým prúdom alebo zranenia.

Bezpečnostné opatrenia
Nastavenie a manipulácia
• Vždy dbajte na to, aby produkt, príslušenstvo a jeho konektory neprišli  

do kontaktu s kvapalinou, nadmerným prachom a malými časticami.
• Počas prevádzky, prepravy alebo uskladnenia nevystavujte produkt, príslušenstvo  

alebo batériu pôsobeniu príliš vysokých alebo nízkych teplôt.
• Nenechávajte produkt ani príslušenstvo dlhší čas na priamom slnečnom svetle  

(napr. v aute počas leta).
• Nedotýkajte sa konektorov ani do nich nič nevkladajte.
• Káble alebo konektory nepoužívajte, ak sú poškodené alebo upravené.
• Na produkt, príslušenstvo alebo káble neumiestňujte ťažké predmety, produkt 

nehádžte, nenechajte ho spadnúť ani ho inak nevystavujte silným nárazom.

Obsluha a manipulácia
Starostlivosť a čistenie 
Utierajte jemnou suchou handričkou. Nepoužívajte riedidlo, benzín ani alkohol. 
Nepoužívajte utierky, chemicky ošetrené handričky a iné produkty, ktoré obsahujú 
takéto látky.

Recyklácia produktu po skončení životnosti
Tento produkt je vyrobený z plastu a kovov.  
Pri likvidácii produktov postupujte v súlade s miestnymi predpismi. 

  

Keď vidíte tento symbol na našich elektrických produktoch alebo obaloch, znamená  
to, že tento elektrický produkt by sa v EÚ, Spojenom kráľovstve, Turecku či iných 
krajinách, kde sú k dispozícii systémy zberu triedeného odpadu, nemal likvidovať  
s netriedeným domácim odpadom. V záujme náležitej likvidácie odpadu zariadenia 
likvidujte prostredníctvom registrovaných zberných surovín v súlade s platnou 
legislatívou. Vyradené elektrické produkty je možné bezplatne likvidovať  
aj prostredníctvom predajcov pri zakúpení nových produktov rovnakého typu.

Navyše, v Spojenom kráľovstve a krajinách EÚ môžu veľkí maloobchodní predajcovia 
realizovať bezplatný zber drobných vyradených elektronických produktov. U svojho 
miestneho maloobchodného predajcu sa informujte, či je táto služba k dispozícii  
pre vami likvidované produkty. Týmto konaním pomôžete chrániť prírodné zdroje  
a zlepšovať štandardy ochrany životného prostredia pri manipulácii s elektrickým 
odpadom a jeho likvidácii.

Informácie o súlade

Tento produkt bol vyrobený spoločnosťou alebo v mene spoločnosti Sony Interactive 
Entertainment Inc., 1-7-1 Konan Minato-ku Tokio, 108-0075 Japonsko.

Import a distribúcia v Európe (okrem Spojeného kráľovstva): Sony Interactive 
Entertainment Deutschland GmbH / Sony Interactive Entertainment Polska Sp. Z. o.o. / 
Sony Interactive Entertainment Italia S.p.A. / Sony Interactive Entertainment Benelux 
B.V. / Sony Interactive Entertainment France S.A. / Sony Interactive Entertainment 
España S.A. - Zeughofstrasse 1, 10997 Berlin, Germany. 
Sony Interactive Entertainment Ireland Limited, 2nd Floor, 2/3 Rogers Lane,  
Dublin 2, Ireland.

Požiadavky týkajúce sa zhody výrobkov v Európskej únii by sa mali zasielať 
autorizovanému zástupcovi výrobcu na adresu Sony Belgium, bijkantoor  
van Sony Europe B.V., Da Vincilaan 7-D1, 1930 Zaventem, Belgicko.

Pre zákazníkov v EÚ, Spojenom kráľovstve a Turecku  
Smernica RE - vyhlásenie o zhode 
Sony Interactive Entertainment Inc. týmto vyhlasuje, že tento produkt spĺňa základné 
požiadavky a všetky príslušné ustanovenia Smernice 2014/53/EU. 
Podrobnosti získate na nasledovnej webovej adrese: https://compliance.sony.eu 
Frekvencie používané pomocou funkcie bezdrôtovej siete tohto produktu  
sú v rozsahu 2,4 GHz. 
Pásmo bezdrôtovej frekvencie a maximálny výstupný výkon: 
– Patentovaných 2,4 GHz: menej ako 10 mW. 

Technické parametre
Dizajn a technické údaje sa môžu zmeniť bez predchádzajúceho upozornenia. 

Napájanie 5 V  0,1 A

Vonkajšie rozmery
Približne 48 × 16 × 8 mm

(šírka × výška × hĺbka)

Hmotnosť Približne 4 g

Komunikačný systém PlayStation Link™ (2,4 GHz)

Prevádzková teplota 5 °C až 35 °C

Záruka
Tento produkt je krytý 12-mesačnou zárukou od výrobcu, ktorá začína plynúť v deň 
zakúpenia produktu, poskytnutou spoločnosťou Sony Interactive Entertainment Europe 
Limited, 10 Great Marlborough Street, Londýn W1F 7LP Spojené kráľovstvo. Bližšie 
podrobnosti nájdete v záruke, ktorú nájdete v balení systému PS5® alebo navštívte 
stránku:   
https://www.playstation.com/legal/warranties/accessories/

Varnost in zdravje
Pred uporabo tega izdelka in/ali dodatne opreme natančno preberite ta priročnik  
in priročnike za združljivo strojno opremo. Navodila shranite za prihodnjo uporabo. 
Starši ali skrbniki morajo ta priročnik prebrati, da zagotovijo varno uporabo. 

Upoštevajte vsa opozorila, varnostne ukrepe in navodila.

OPOZORILO
RADIJSKI VALOVI 
Bodite pozorni na znake in obvestila, ki zahtevajo, da izklopite električne naprave ali 
radijske izdelke na določenih območjih, ko so bencinske/polnilne postaje, bolnišnice, 
območja razstrelitev in potencialnih eksplozij ali v letalih.

POŠKODBE MAJHNIH OTROK
NEVARNOST ZADUŠITVE – majhni deli. Izdelek in dodatno opremo hranite izven dosega 
majhnih otrok. 

IZDELKA ALI DODATNE OPREME NE RAZSTAVLJAJTE ALI SPREMINJAJTE
Obstaja nevarnost požara, električnega udara ali poškodb.

Previdnostni ukrepi
Nastavitev in rokovanje
• Vedno poskrbite, da na izdelku, dodatni opremi in priključkih ni tekočine, 

prekomernega prahu in manjših delcev.
• Med delovanjem, prevozom ali shranjevanjem izdelka, dodatne opreme ali baterije  

ne izpostavljajte izjemno visokim ali nizkim temperaturam.
• Izdelka ali dodatne opreme ne puščajte na neposredni sončni svetlobi za dlje časa  

(npr. poleti v avtomobilu).
• Ne dotikajte se konektorjev in ničesar ne vstavljajte v izdelek.
• Ne uporabljajte kablov ali konektorjev, če so poškodovani ali spremenjeni.
• Na izdelek, dodatno opremo ali kable ne postavljajte težkih predmetov,  

ga ne mečite ali drugače izpostavljajte močnejšim udarcem.

Uporaba in ravnanje
Nega in čiščenje 
Obrišite z mehko in suho krpo. Ne uporabljajte razredčila, bencina ali alkohola. 
Izogibajte se uporabi robčkov, krp, obdelanih s kemikalijami, in drugih izdelkov,  
ki vsebujejo takšne snovi.

Recikliranje izdelkov po koncu življenjske dobe
Izdelek je narejen iz plastike in kovine.  
Pri odlaganju izdelka upoštevajte lokalne predpise. 

Če je ta simbol prikazan na katerem koli od naših električnih izdelkov ali njihovi 
embalaži, označuje, da ustreznega električnega izdelka ne smete zavreči med 
gospodinjske odpadke v EU, Združenem kraljestvu, Turčiji ali drugih državah, kjer  
je na voljo ločeno zbiranje odpadkov. Ustrezno obdelavo odpadkov zagotovite tako,  
da jih oddate v pooblaščeni obrat za zbiranje odpadkov v skladu z veljavno zakonodajo 
ali predpisi. Odpadne električne izdelke lahko prav tako brezplačno oddate pri 
prodajalcih, ko kupujete nov izdelek istega tipa.

Poleg tega nekateri večji prodajalci znotraj Združenega kraljestva in EU brezplačno 
sprejemajo manjše elektronske izdelke. Pri lokalnem prodajalcu lahko vprašate, ali je ta 
storitev na voljo za izdelke, ki jih želite odvreči. S tem boste pomagali ohraniti naravne 
vire in izboljšati standarde okoljske zaščite pri obdelavi in odlaganju električnih 
odpadkov.

Informacije o skladnosti

Ta izdelek je bil izdelan v obratih ali v imenu družbe Sony Interactive Entertainment Inc., 
1-7-1 Konan Minato-ku Tokyo, 108-0075 Japonska.

Uvoznik in distributer za Evropo (razen Združenega kraljestva):  
Sony Interactive Entertainment Deutschland GmbH / Sony Interactive Entertainment 
Polska Sp. Z. o.o. / Sony Interactive Entertainment Italia S.p.A. /  
Sony Interactive Entertainment Benelux B.V. / Sony Interactive Entertainment France 
S.A. / Sony Interactive Entertainment España S.A. - Zeughofstrasse 1, 10997 Berlin, 
Germany. Sony Interactive Entertainment Ireland Limited, 2nd Floor, 2/3 Rogers Lane, 
Dublin 2, Ireland.

Vprašanja v povezavi s skladnostjo izdelka v EU pošljite pooblaščenemu zastopniku 
proizvajalca: Sony Belgium, bijkantoor van Sony Europe B.V., Da Vincilaan 7-D1,  
1930 Zaventem, Belgija.

Za stranke v EU, Združenem kraljestvu in Turčiji  
Smernica RE - Izjava “Informal DoC” 
Družba Sony Interactive Entertainment Inc. izjavlja, da je ta izdelek v skladu  
z bistvenimi zahtevami in drugimi ustreznimi določili direktive 2014/53/EU. 
Podrobnosti najdete na naslednjem spletnem mestu: https://compliance.sony.eu 
Funkcija za brezžično omrežje tega izdelka uporablja frekvenčna območja 2,4 GHz. 
Brezžični frekvenčni pas in največja izhodna moč: 
– Lastno območje 2,4 GHz: manj kot 10 mW. 

Tehnični podatki
Dizajn in specifikacije se lahko spremenijo brez predhodnega obvestila.

Vhodna moč 5 V  0,1 A

Zunanje dimenzije
Približno 48 × 16 × 8 mm

(širina × višina × globina)

Teža Približno 4 g 

Komunikacijski sistem PlayStation Link™ (2,4 GHz)

Delovna temperatura 5 °C do 35 °C

Jamstvo
Proizvajalčeva garancija, ki jo zagotavlja družba Sony Interactive Entertainment 
Europe Limited of 10 Great Marlborough Street, London, W1F 7LP, United Kingdom, 
za ta izdelek zagotavlja kritje za 12 mesecev od datuma nakupa. Podrobnosti si 
oglejte v garanciji, ki je priložena paketu PS5® ali obiščite:   
https://www.playstation.com/legal/warranties/accessories/

“ ”, “PlayStation”, “PS5”, and “PlayStation Link” are registered trademarks  
or trademarks of Sony Interactive Entertainment Inc.

“SONY” and “ ” are registered trademarks or trademarks of  
Sony Group Corporation. 

Information about open source software is available at  
doc.dl.playstation.net/doc/ps5-oss/.

All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

© 2023 Sony Interactive Entertainment LLC.

Printed in China.


